
LISTADO DEFINITIVO INDIVIDUAL

Nº CAT LIC. JUGADOR CLUB FFAA RK

1 PRB-F 33657 KARPOVA, Varvara ALICANTE TM CVA 0,86

2 PRB-F 36699 CHEN, Ana LINARES AND 0,00

3 PRB-F 36681 RODRIGUEZ, Maria CTM VICAR AND 0,00

4 PRB-F 36673 NAVARRO, Laura JEREZ AND 0,00

5 PRB-F 36698 VALENZUELA, Marta LINARES AND 0,00

6 PRB-F 36718 GOMEZ, Carmen NOVACARTAMA TM AND 0,00

7 PRB-F 34306 MARTINEZ, Elena BURGOS TM CYL 0,00

8 PRB-F 32360 CASANOVAS, Aina TT GANXETS CAT 0,00

9 PRB-F 36037 ALPRESA, Rocío MERCANTIL SEVILLA AND 0,00

10 PRB-F 32208 BENET, Elsa CTT BORGES CAT 0,00

11 PRB-F 36682 RODRIGUEZ, Belen CTM VICAR AND 0,00

12 PRB-F 31829 ARNAU, Ariadna CTT RIPOLLET CAT 0,00

13 PRB-F 36671 GARCIA, Sofia JEREZ AND 0,00

14 PRB-F 35442 TENA, Martina CDTM HUJASE JAEN AND 0,00

15 PRB-F 36157 SLAMTI, Nour NOVACARTAMA TM AND 0,00

16 PRB-F 36644 VALPUESTA, Celia CDTM HUJASE JAEN AND 0,00

1 PRB-M 21826 MALOV, Alexander OROSO TM GAL 0,52

2 PRB-M 36720 RUIZ, Antonio LINARES AND 0,00

3 PRB-M 32299 MAGALLANES, Martin ATL. LEON CYL 0,00

4 PRB-M 31913 HEVILLA, Abel NOVACARTAMA TM AND 0,00

5 PRB-M 35254 BORDALLO, Sergio IES LA TORRETA ELDA CVA 0,00

6 PRB-M 36226 VILA, Josep CN SABADELL CAT 0,00

7 PRB-M 36652 GACIA, Jan VALLS DEL NORD CAT 0,00

8 PRB-M 36700 VILLANUEVA, Hugo LINARES AND 0,00

9 PRB-M 36640 DíAZ, Sebastian BOLA P LA ZUBIA AND 0,00

10 PRB-M 35573 MENDEZ, Marcos BURGOS TM CYL 0,00

11 PRB-M 34190 MARTIN, Marcos ALCALA-VILLALBILLA MAD 0,00

12 PRB-M 34279 ROMERO, Nico BURGOS TM CYL 0,00

13 PRB-M 36714 MUÑOZ, Leo VEGAS DEL GENIL AND 0,00

14 PRB-M 33526 TRIANA, Matias DEFENSE CNR 0,00

15 PRB-M 36695 ROMERO, Luca AMIGOS TM LEBRIJA AND 0,00

16 PRB-M 36711 HERVAS, Jacobo LINARES AND 0,00

17 PRB-M 36670 GARCIA, Elias JEREZ AND 0,00

18 PRB-M 36701 MORENO, Javier LINARES AND 0,00
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19 PRB-M 35574 MARTINEZ, Alejandro BURGOS TM CYL 0,00

20 PRB-M 36534 GOMEZ, Marcos NOVACARTAMA TM AND 0,00

21 PRB-M 32540 GALAN, Javier JEREZ AND 0,00

22 PRB-M 34278 CHAVARRI, Oscar BURGOS TM CYL 0,00

1 BEN-F 33347 SHYPSHA, Renata TT GANXETS CAT 9,87

2 BEN-F 26947 GUO, Jiaqi CLUB DEL MAR GAL 8,72

3 BEN-F 32562 POSTIGO, Paula SANT CUGAT CAT 2,83

4 BEN-F 32848 CARRO, Sofia SANT CUGAT CAT 2,28

5 BEN-F 33060 ROMA, Neus CTT BORGES CAT 2,23

6 BEN-F 29088 LOPEZ, Rocio TT GANXETS CAT 1,86

7 BEN-F 31075 HERNANDEZ, Carla CTM ALCAZAR CLM 1,65

8 BEN-F 32048 SANCHEZ, Alba LABRADORES AND 1,40

9 BEN-F 32468 BARREDA, Eloisa TORRELAVEGA CTB 1,24

10 BEN-F 33353 DOMINGO, Carmen CTT RIPOLLET CAT 1,24

11 BEN-F 29341 OUBIÑA, Candela MONTE PORREIRO GAL 1,10

12 BEN-F 33657 KARPOVA, Varvara ALICANTE TM CVA 0,86

13 BEN-F 33541 SANCHEZ-MATEOS, Paula CTM ALCAZAR CLM 0,74

14 BEN-F 32568 MEZQUITA, Reyes LABRADORES AND 0,69

15 BEN-F 32569 DIAZ, Julia LABRADORES AND 0,68

16 BEN-F 33448 GARCIA, Candela COLLADO MAD 0,68

17 BEN-F 33469 HASEK, Esther BURGOS TM CYL 0,33

18 BEN-F 27263 ALVAREZ, Alba MONTE PORREIRO GAL 0,09

19 BEN-F 34289 CARRASCO, Teresa CLUB DEL MAR GAL 0,00

20 BEN-F 36162 LOPEZ, Paula TORRELAVEGA CTB 0,00

21 BEN-F 34400 GARCIA, Angela ALCALA-VILLALBILLA MAD 0,00

22 BEN-F 33065 PAGÈS, Anna ELS AMICS TERRASA CAT 0,00

23 BEN-F 34491 PAGES, Mireia ELS AMICS TERRASA CAT 0,00

24 BEN-F 36690 HIDALGO, Aurora LINARES AND 0,00

25 BEN-F 33588 PRINCIPAL, Maria Naroa TEMESPIN CNR 0,00

26 BEN-F 36674 VEGA, Nuria JEREZ AND 0,00

27 BEN-F 36698 VALENZUELA, Marta LINARES AND 0,00

28 BEN-F 36671 GARCIA, Sofia JEREZ AND 0,00

29 BEN-F 35443 TORRES, Naira CDTM HUJASE JAEN AND 0,00

30 BEN-F 36672 GARCIA, Dunia JEREZ AND 0,00
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31 BEN-F 36691 CARO-ACCINO, Diana LINARES AND 0,00

32 BEN-F 35442 TENA, Martina CDTM HUJASE JAEN AND 0,00

33 BEN-F 31829 ARNAU, Ariadna CTT RIPOLLET CAT 0,00

34 BEN-F 36699 CHEN, Ana LINARES AND 0,00

35 BEN-F 34306 MARTINEZ, Elena BURGOS TM CYL 0,00

36 BEN-F 36037 ALPRESA, Rocío MERCANTIL SEVILLA AND 0,00

37 BEN-F 36673 NAVARRO, Laura JEREZ AND 0,00

38 BEN-F 36643 GUTIERREZ, Carmen CDTM HUJASE JAEN AND 0,00

39 BEN-F 36644 VALPUESTA, Celia CDTM HUJASE JAEN AND 0,00

40 BEN-F 35435 RODRIGUEZ, Flora TEMESPIN CNR 0,00

41 BEN-F 36702 MUÑOZ, Blanca LINARES AND 0,00

1 BEN-M 29280 SANZ, Ibai BURGOS TM CYL 5,86

2 BEN-M 28187 PAGE, Alex CETT ESPARRAGUERA CAT 2,89

3 BEN-M 30068 OLIVA, Marcos VEGAS DEL GENIL AND 2,88

4 BEN-M 32115 SORNI, Toni FALCONS SABADELL A.E. CAT 2,29

5 BEN-M 33549 ZOU, Tianxiang SANT CUGAT CAT 2,09

6 BEN-M 29292 SERRANO, Francisco FALCONS SABADELL A.E. CAT 1,51

7 BEN-M 32161 SERRANO, Hugo MURCIA MUR 1,00

8 BEN-M 29699 CONDE, David ALMENDRALEJO EXT 0,94

9 BEN-M 29118 MARTINEZ, Oriol SANT CUGAT CAT 0,91

10 BEN-M 29156 PEREZ, Jaime ALMENDRALEJO EXT 0,91

11 BEN-M 30901 MENDEZ, Sergio BURGOS TM CYL 0,76

12 BEN-M 31293 YANG, Owen CN SABADELL CAT 0,61

13 BEN-M 21826 MALOV, Alexander OROSO TM GAL 0,52

14 BEN-M 28184 QUESADA, Roger ELS AMICS TERRASA CAT 0,50

15 BEN-M 32116 SORNI, Faust FALCONS SABADELL A.E. CAT 0,49

16 BEN-M 30279 NEGREDO, Eric UTEBO TM ARA 0,40

17 BEN-M 31124 ROMERO, Venancio HISPALIS AND 0,15

18 BEN-M 34525 QUILEZ, Ruben LINARES AND 0,13

19 BEN-M 32567 SAURA, Juan LABRADORES AND 0,13

20 BEN-M 31291 BARBERA, Quim CN SABADELL CAT 0,11

21 BEN-M 26146 LEONE, Mateo CTT CALELLA CAT 0,11

22 BEN-M 32609 SANCHEZ, Aitor LABRADORES AND 0,11

23 BEN-M 33211 GIBERT, Roc ELS AMICS TERRASA CAT 0,10
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24 BEN-M 33471 HERNANDEZ, Pol CETT ESPARRAGUERA CAT 0,06

25 BEN-M 31384 MORENO, Gerard CTT BORGES CAT 0,00

26 BEN-M 34280 PEREZ, Angel BURGOS TM CYL 0,00

27 BEN-M 36666 ALVAREZ, Nicolas OROSO TM GAL 0,00

28 BEN-M 35486 MARTINEZ, Jordi TT GANXETS CAT 0,00

29 BEN-M 36347 SEBASTIAN, Rodrigo RIVAS MAD 0,00

30 BEN-M 32538 GIL, Alejandro LABRADORES AND 0,00

31 BEN-M 34388 MALDONADO, Alejandro VEGAS DEL GENIL AND 0,00

32 BEN-M 32773 LOIS, Mateo OROSO TM GAL 0,00

33 BEN-M 36350 OLTRA, Angel HORTALEZA TM MAD 0,00

34 BEN-M 32596 MENGUAL, Antonio Jose MERCANTIL SEVILLA AND 0,00

35 BEN-M 36695 ROMERO, Luca AMIGOS TM LEBRIJA AND 0,00

36 BEN-M 33788 NAVARRO, Iker PALMA TT BAL 0,00

37 BEN-M 36714 MUÑOZ, Leo VEGAS DEL GENIL AND 0,00

38 BEN-M 36640 DíAZ, Sebastian BOLA P LA ZUBIA AND 0,00

39 BEN-M 36686 NADAL, Met TT GIRONA CIUTAT CAT 0,00

40 BEN-M 36647 CHICA, Luis CDTM HUJASE JAEN AND 0,00

41 BEN-M 33376 ESPONEL, Jose C.T.M.  ALMUÑECAR AND 0,00

42 BEN-M 35152 MARTINEZ, Alejandro MURCIA MUR 0,00

43 BEN-M 36642 GUTIERREZ, Andres CDTM HUJASE JAEN AND 0,00

44 BEN-M 36704 MARTÍNEZ, Roger TRAMUNTANA CAT 0,00

45 BEN-M 34387 GABALDON, Jose Antonio VEGAS DEL GENIL AND 0,00

46 BEN-M 33896 GUTIERREZ, Gorka OROSO TM GAL 0,00

47 BEN-M 36688 LOPEZ, Juan Luis PALMA TT BAL 0,00

48 BEN-M 36226 VILA, Josep CN SABADELL CAT 0,00

49 BEN-M 36534 GOMEZ, Marcos NOVACARTAMA TM AND 0,00

50 BEN-M 36709 LINARES, Hugo C.T.M.  ALMUÑECAR AND 0,00

51 BEN-M 36687 CANO, Eduardo PALMA TT BAL 0,00

52 BEN-M 33867 NUÑEZ DE ARENAS, Roc NATACIO MATARO CAT 0,00

53 BEN-M 36712 VILLAR, Victor Manuel LINARES AND 0,00

54 BEN-M 31913 HEVILLA, Abel NOVACARTAMA TM AND 0,00

55 BEN-M 32540 GALAN, Javier JEREZ AND 0,00

56 BEN-M 35254 BORDALLO, Sergio IES LA TORRETA ELDA CVA 0,00

57 BEN-M 36715 CONDE, Samuel CTM TECNIK ´87 AND 0,00
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58 BEN-M 34523 LOPEZ, Jose Antonio LINARES AND 0,00

59 BEN-M 36713 CASTILLA, Carlos LINARES AND 0,00

60 BEN-M 36665 MASDEU, Miquel TT GIRONA CIUTAT CAT 0,00

61 BEN-M 36631 GARRALLA, Pep SANT CUGAT CAT 0,00

62 BEN-M 36707 JERONIMO, Adrian C.T.M.  ALMUÑECAR AND 0,00

63 BEN-M 33002 MATARÓ, Isaac NATACIO MATARO CAT 0,00

64 BEN-M 30596 TEJEDOR, Cesar TRAMUNTANA CAT 0,00

65 BEN-M 36716 ORELOGIO, Luca CTM TECNIK ´87 AND 0,00

66 BEN-M 30514 PEREIRA, Eric UTEBO TM ARA 0,00

67 BEN-M 36670 GARCIA, Elias JEREZ AND 0,00

68 BEN-M 32597 AVILES, Ivan MERCANTIL SEVILLA AND 0,00

69 BEN-M 32589 LORA, Virgilio JEREZ AND 0,00

70 BEN-M 36708 JERONIMO, Alejandro C.T.M.  ALMUÑECAR AND 0,00

71 BEN-M 34190 MARTIN, Marcos ALCALA-VILLALBILLA MAD 0,00

72 BEN-M 36645 JIMENEZ, Cayetano CDTM HUJASE JAEN AND 0,00

73 BEN-M 31308 MARIN, Gonzalo CLUB 81 TM AND 0,00

74 BEN-M 32299 MAGALLANES, Martin ATL. LEON CYL 0,00

75 BEN-M 34279 ROMERO, Nico BURGOS TM CYL 0,00

1 ALE-F 20735 BERZOSA, Maria BURGOS TM CYL 11,38

2 ALE-F 26307 CHEN, Miao CLUB DEL MAR GAL 8,06

3 ALE-F 21949 MARTIN, Julia LINARES AND 7,89

4 ALE-F 23573 MONTERO, Candela CIDADE NARON TM GAL 7,73

5 ALE-F 27020 CONCHILLO, Isabel LINARES AND 6,37

6 ALE-F 24301 GIMENO, Irina VIC T.T. CAT 6,21

7 ALE-F 33347 SHYPSHA, Renata TT GANXETS CAT CL-1º

8 ALE-F 26947 GUO, Jiaqi CLUB DEL MAR GAL CL-2º

9 ALE-F 27808 SAURA, Lucia CIDADE NARON TM GAL 4,37

10 ALE-F 30140 PARIS, Silvia C.N. HELIOS ARA 3,89

11 ALE-F 29027 SANS, Martina NATACIO MATARO CAT 3,24

12 ALE-F 30900 MENDEZ, Maria BURGOS TM CYL 3,02

13 ALE-F 34526 PERALES, Marta LINARES AND 2,88

14 ALE-F 32848 CARRO, Sofia SANT CUGAT CAT CL-4º

15 ALE-F 29258 TRIANA, Amalia DEFENSE CNR 2,73

16 ALE-F 29088 LOPEZ, Rocio TT GANXETS CAT CL-6º
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17 ALE-F 32610 ALVAREZ, Sofia LINARES AND 2,29

18 ALE-F 30238 ARIAS, Sofia AVILES AST 1,96

19 ALE-F 24902 CASANOVAS, Laia TT GANXETS CAT 1,57

20 ALE-F 30189 CASTELLS, Iris ELS 8 LA GARRIGA CAT 1,36

21 ALE-F 29347 SUAREZ, Sara CTM BOADILLA MAD 1,14

22 ALE-F 29522 ALFARO, Sara CINANIA TM GAL 0,81

23 ALE-F 32176 ESCODA, Abril TT GIRONA CIUTAT CAT 0,80

24 ALE-F 32102 MASDEU, Abril TT GIRONA CIUTAT CAT 0,68

25 ALE-F 31462 PEREZ, Ines CIDADE NARON TM GAL 0,68

26 ALE-F 30174 FELIU, Elisa HISPALIS AND 0,62

27 ALE-F 29161 SEGURA, Mirian UCAM TM CARTAGENA MUR 0,56

28 ALE-F 32048 SANCHEZ, Alba LABRADORES AND CL-8º

29 ALE-F 32468 BARREDA, Eloisa TORRELAVEGA CTB CL-9º

30 ALE-F 29756 PERDICES, Lucia CTM BOADILLA MAD 0,14

31 ALE-F 32863 SANCHEZ, Ana CTT ATENEU POBLENOU CAT 0,14

32 ALE-F 32569 DIAZ, Julia LABRADORES AND 0,00

33 ALE-F 35875 SANZ, Celia CIDADE NARON TM GAL 0,00

34 ALE-F 29343 VIDAL, Lucia MONTE PORREIRO GAL 0,00

35 ALE-F 29257 RAMOS, Sara DEFENSE CNR 0,00

36 ALE-F 35396 GARCIA, Estrella CDETM PROGRESO MAD 0,00

37 ALE-F 32571 DIAZ, Sheila HISPALIS AND 0,00

38 ALE-F 28986 PAYO, Noa CDETM PROGRESO MAD 0,00

39 ALE-F 35451 IMAZ, Ane UCAM TM CARTAGENA MUR 0,00

40 ALE-F 27263 ALVAREZ, Alba MONTE PORREIRO GAL 0,00

41 ALE-F 33755 AMOEDO, Laura CINANIA TM GAL 0,00

42 ALE-F 34375 LEPONT, Salome VIC T.T. CAT 0,00

43 ALE-F 34552 RODRIGUEZ, Alba CTT ATENEU POBLENOU CAT 0,00

44 ALE-F 36258 LEON, Eva LABRADORES AND 0,00

45 ALE-F 24230 ALVAREZ, Emma MONTE PORREIRO GAL 0,00

46 ALE-F 29847 AGUILAR, Denisse Mary LEGANES MAD 0,00

47 ALE-F 28785 RIESTRA, Maria AVILES AST 0,00

48 ALE-F 33554 PEREZ, Esmeralda CD POBLA DE FARNALS CVA 0,00

49 ALE-F 35697 GONZÁLEZ, Martina VIC T.T. CAT 0,00

50 ALE-F 32850 ESTIVILL, Cristina SANT CUGAT CAT 0,00
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51 ALE-F 32568 MEZQUITA, Reyes LABRADORES AND 0,00

1 ALE-M 26138 KHIDASHELI, Luca CN SABADELL CAT 6,79

2 ALE-M 31115 LERMA, Adrian NOVACARTAMA TM AND 5,76

3 ALE-M 22301 SANCHEZ, Cristian VEGAS DEL GENIL AND 5,60

4 ALE-M 28138 SALCEDO, Dario RIVAS MAD 5,10

5 ALE-M 25808 FONT, Aniol FALCONS SABADELL A.E. CAT 4,35

6 ALE-M 28798 SANCHEZ, Javier RIVAS MAD 4,31

7 ALE-M 29279 SANZ, Aritz BURGOS TM CYL 4,12

8 ALE-M 24189 GONZALEZ, Antonio 150 AÑOS - DON BENITO EXT 2,99

9 ALE-M 29173 REUS, Rafael ALICANTE TM CVA 2,30

10 ALE-M 21298 PEDREGOSA, Rafael C.R. MOTRIL AND 2,29

11 ALE-M 32158 RODRIGUEZ, Eneko CN SABADELL CAT 1,60

12 ALE-M 31290 BARBERA, Joan CN SABADELL CAT 1,59

13 ALE-M 27380 LOPEZ, Alberto CDB TM CIUDAD REAL CLM 0,86

14 ALE-M 27814 LOPEZ, Enzo CIDADE NARON TM GAL 0,74

15 ALE-M 23393 ZABALLOS, Miguel CTM BOADILLA MAD 0,61

16 ALE-M 22628 MUNTADA, Bernat TRAMUNTANA CAT 0,43

17 ALE-M 27993 CASTRO, Andres VILAGARCIA TM GAL 0,24

18 ALE-M 30084 TITOS, Roberto DAMA DE ELCHE CVA 0,17

19 ALE-M 22729 JIMENEZ, Miguel CTM BOADILLA MAD 0,15

20 ALE-M 27625 LOPEZ, Claudi TT GANXETS CAT 0,15

21 ALE-M 29750 BOUZA, Aran TT GANXETS CAT 0,13

22 ALE-M 27741 BUTCOVAN, David Dean ALICANTE TM CVA 0,11

23 ALE-M 27815 GARCIA, Martin CIDADE NARON TM GAL 0,10

24 ALE-M 28469 RODRIGUEZ, Alberto COLLADO MAD 0,08

25 ALE-M 9492 ARROM, Sergi INCA BAL 0,08

26 ALE-M 33548 ZOU, Tianqi SANT CUGAT CAT 0,08

27 ALE-M 30254 CASTILLO, Pablo PORTUENSE AND 0,06

28 ALE-M 25085 CURÓS, Pere TRAMUNTANA CAT 0,06

29 ALE-M 30068 OLIVA, Marcos VEGAS DEL GENIL AND CL-3º

30 ALE-M 25754 PORTET, Joaquim VIC T.T. CAT 0,06

31 ALE-M 32115 SORNI, Toni FALCONS SABADELL A.E. CAT CL-5º

32 ALE-M 33549 ZOU, Tianxiang SANT CUGAT CAT CL-6º

33 ALE-M 32162 MATAS, Mario MURCIA MUR 0,06
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34 ALE-M 27331 REYNES, Lluc Toni INCA BAL 0,06

35 ALE-M 31535 MAYOL, Hugo INCA BAL 0,06

36 ALE-M 32589 LORA, Virgilio JEREZ AND 0,00

37 ALE-M 28184 QUESADA, Roger ELS AMICS TERRASA CAT 0,00

38 ALE-M 30523 MELNYK, Oscar Ramon CTM TECNIK ´87 AND 0,00

39 ALE-M 36656 MENA, Pablo SCDR ANAITASUNA NAV 0,00

40 ALE-M 35655 SAEZ, Leo TORRELAVEGA CTB 0,00

41 ALE-M 22728 SEBASTIAN, Raul RIVAS MAD 0,00

42 ALE-M 34389 MARIN, Alejandro VEGAS DEL GENIL AND 0,00

43 ALE-M 34232 SERRET, Joan CTT BORGES CAT 0,00

44 ALE-M 36696 SOLÉ, Andreu CTT BORGES CAT 0,00

45 ALE-M 29619 BENET, Roger CTT BORGES CAT 0,00

46 ALE-M 36706 NAJARRO, Jose C.T.M.  ALMUÑECAR AND 0,00

47 ALE-M 32640 MOLINA, Alejandro LINARES AND 0,00

48 ALE-M 34238 ALVAREZ, Nicolas FUENCARRAL - EL PARDO TM MAD 0,00

49 ALE-M 32116 SORNI, Faust FALCONS SABADELL A.E. CAT 0,00

50 ALE-M 34348 MANJON, Diego SCDR ANAITASUNA NAV 0,00

51 ALE-M 34762 CAPA, Sergio RIVAS MAD 0,00

52 ALE-M 35704 LOPEZ, Marcos FUENCARRAL - EL PARDO TM MAD 0,00

53 ALE-M 35420 CORTADA, Otger BASCARA CAT 0,00

54 ALE-M 31293 YANG, Owen CN SABADELL CAT 0,00

55 ALE-M 31214 PEREZ, Dario UTEBO TM ARA 0,00

56 ALE-M 35858 NAJAR, Carlos DAMA DE ELCHE CVA 0,00

57 ALE-M 21826 MALOV, Alexander OROSO TM GAL 0,00

58 ALE-M 29828 DIAZ, Brais TM CRC PORRIÑO GAL 0,00

59 ALE-M 29292 SERRANO, Francisco FALCONS SABADELL A.E. CAT CL-7º

60 ALE-M 35486 MARTINEZ, Jordi TT GANXETS CAT 0,00

61 ALE-M 33760 FERNANDEZ, Xabier TM CRC PORRIÑO GAL 0,00

62 ALE-M 29118 MARTINEZ, Oriol SANT CUGAT CAT CL-10º

63 ALE-M 28335 CANTARERO, Pablo SAN SEBASTIAN REYES MAD 0,00

64 ALE-M 32565 APARICIO, Raul LINARES AND 0,00

65 ALE-M 31124 ROMERO, Venancio HISPALIS AND 0,00

66 ALE-M 34678 RODRIGUEZ, Nicolas CTM BOADILLA MAD 0,00

67 ALE-M 33373 SANCHEZ, Martin C.T.M.  ALMUÑECAR AND 0,00
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68 ALE-M 31292 RUIZ, Jordi CN SABADELL CAT 0,00

69 ALE-M 30241 PEREZ, Victor 150 AÑOS - DON BENITO EXT 0,00

70 ALE-M 32538 GIL, Alejandro LABRADORES AND 0,00

71 ALE-M 32831 MONTAGUT, Joan ELS 8 LA GARRIGA CAT 0,00

72 ALE-M 31178 BAENA, Daniel MONTE PORREIRO GAL 0,00

73 ALE-M 33211 GIBERT, Roc ELS AMICS TERRASA CAT 0,00

74 ALE-M 32043 CARRERAS, Pau TRAMUNTANA CAT 0,00

75 ALE-M 36510 GONZALEZ, Diego RIVAS MAD 0,00

76 ALE-M 32596 MENGUAL, Antonio Jose MERCANTIL SEVILLA AND 0,00

77 ALE-M 29993 GUILLEN, Victor ALICANTE TM CVA 0,00

78 ALE-M 36261 PEREZ DE AYALA, Alvaro LABRADORES AND 0,00

79 ALE-M 30677 DURAN, David HISPALIS AND 0,00

80 ALE-M 32273 PEREZ, Mario CDTM CARTAGENA MUR 0,00

81 ALE-M 34237 ALVAREZ, Rodrigo FUENCARRAL - EL PARDO TM MAD 0,00

82 ALE-M 35490 GIMENO, Julen OROSO TM GAL 0,00

83 ALE-M 31291 BARBERA, Quim CN SABADELL CAT 0,00

84 ALE-M 36262 RODRIGUEZ, Cayetano LABRADORES AND 0,00

85 ALE-M 30540 GIMENO, Alvaro UTEBO TM ARA 0,00

86 ALE-M 35643 RAMOS, Mateo TORRELAVEGA CTB 0,00

87 ALE-M 29345 VAZQUEZ, Lucas MONTE PORREIRO GAL 0,00

88 ALE-M 33722 UCHA, Alexandre TM CRC PORRIÑO GAL 0,00

89 ALE-M 27021 RODRIGUEZ, Esteban LINARES AND 0,00

90 ALE-M 33212 CATALÁN, Roger ELS AMICS TERRASA CAT 0,00

91 ALE-M 36705 MORENO, Juan C.T.M.  ALMUÑECAR AND 0,00

92 ALE-M 32175 LOZANO, Manel LLUISOS DE GRACIA CAT 0,00

93 ALE-M 31651 AGUADO, Jesus 150 AÑOS - DON BENITO EXT 0,00

94 ALE-M 33671 LOUREIRO, Antonio MONTE PORREIRO GAL 0,00

95 ALE-M 34523 LOPEZ, Jose Antonio LINARES AND 0,00

96 ALE-M 33547 FIGUERAS, Jan BASCARA CAT 0,00

97 ALE-M 32609 SANCHEZ, Aitor LABRADORES AND 0,00

98 ALE-M 32597 AVILES, Ivan MERCANTIL SEVILLA AND 0,00

99 ALE-M 31145 MONFORT, Carlos CTM COSTA AZAHAR CVA 0,00

100 ALE-M 36646 RODRIGO, Gonzalo CDTM HUJASE JAEN AND 0,00

101 ALE-M 32540 GALAN, Javier JEREZ AND 0,00
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102 ALE-M 35988 BORIA, Hugo SCDR ANAITASUNA NAV 0,00

103 ALE-M 30180 FULLEA, Esteban CDTM CARTAGENA MUR 0,00

104 ALE-M 28701 MORENO, Silverio HISPALIS AND 0,00

105 ALE-M 32463 JALON, Angel C.T.M.  ALMUÑECAR AND 0,00

106 ALE-M 34528 MORENO, Antonio Maria LINARES AND 0,00

107 ALE-M 27935 HERNAN, Eloy LEGANES MAD 0,00

108 ALE-M 32469 BARREDA, Santiago TORRELAVEGA CTB 0,00

109 ALE-M 33512 GARCIA, Mario CDTM CARTAGENA MUR 0,00

110 ALE-M 29178 ARROYO, Adrian VEGAS DEL GENIL AND 0,00

111 ALE-M 22820 MEROÑO, Manuel DAMA DE ELCHE CVA 0,00

112 ALE-M 36347 SEBASTIAN, Rodrigo RIVAS MAD 0,00

113 ALE-M 34388 MALDONADO, Alejandro VEGAS DEL GENIL AND 0,00

114 ALE-M 32641 GOMEZ, Carlos LINARES AND 0,00

115 ALE-M 31220 PEREZ, Nicolas UTEBO TM ARA 0,00

116 ALE-M 35449 INCHAUSTI, Danel OROSO TM GAL 0,00

117 ALE-M 36035 BONILLA, Javier MERCANTIL SEVILLA AND 0,00

118 ALE-M 33543 GALLEGOS, Isaac BASCARA CAT 0,00

119 ALE-M 36631 GARRALLA, Pep SANT CUGAT CAT 0,00

120 ALE-M 28714 CAMPO, Francisco CIDADE NARON TM GAL 0,00

1 INF-F 21634 COLL, Silvia VIC T.T. CAT 9,27

2 INF-F 25617 LARRUBIA, Raquel ELS 8 LA GARRIGA CAT 8,21

3 INF-F 21053 ORTEGA, Marta COLLADO MAD 7,50

4 INF-F 27649 MUNNE, Mariona SANT CUGAT CAT 6,88

5 INF-F 20757 VEGA, Eva VEGAS DEL GENIL AND 6,27

6 INF-F 20849 SANCHEZ, Carla AVILES AST 5,42

7 INF-F 20735 BERZOSA, Maria BURGOS TM CYL CL-1º

8 INF-F 26307 CHEN, Miao CLUB DEL MAR GAL CL-2º

9 INF-F 20841 COUCE, Sofía CIDADE NARON TM GAL 5,35

10 INF-F 27607 MOSCOSO, Camila Renata VIC T.T. CAT 5,33

11 INF-F 19656 GARCIA , Mariña MONTE PORREIRO GAL 3,76

12 INF-F 21366 SÁNCHEZ, Irene HORTALEZA TM MAD 1,91

13 INF-F 21949 MARTIN, Julia LINARES AND CL-3º

14 INF-F 23573 MONTERO, Candela CIDADE NARON TM GAL CL-4º

15 INF-F 27020 CONCHILLO, Isabel LINARES AND CL-5º
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16 INF-F 24301 GIMENO, Irina VIC T.T. CAT CL-6º

17 INF-F 26324 BENITEZ, Andrea HORTALEZA TM MAD 1,55

18 INF-F 28709 FORTE, Laura MONTE PORREIRO GAL 1,54

19 INF-F 25106 VIDAL, Abril BASCARA CAT 1,29

20 INF-F 29133 VIDAL, Julia CTM HUERCAL AND 1,02

21 INF-F 23950 ACERA, Elena COLLADO MAD 0,92

22 INF-F 27650 MUNNE, Laia SANT CUGAT CAT 0,91

23 INF-F 27016 TORRES, Ana MEDITERRANEO CVA 0,76

24 INF-F 29134 CAYUELA, Mercedes CTM HUERCAL AND 0,70

25 INF-F 29385 BARRAU, Anna ELS AMICS TERRASA CAT 0,56

26 INF-F 22245 RUIZ, Marta CTM ALCAZAR CLM 0,44

27 INF-F 26515 TORIO, Patricia TORRELAVEGA CTB 0,36

28 INF-F 22767 MACIA, Nuria BASCARA CAT 0,11

29 INF-F 27323 GARCIA DE SORIA, Mar ELS AMICS TERRASA CAT 0,09

30 INF-F 30900 MENDEZ, Maria BURGOS TM CYL CL-10º

31 INF-F 34526 PERALES, Marta LINARES AND CL-11º

32 INF-F 27862 GARCIA, Maria VEGAS DEL GENIL AND 0,00

33 INF-F 32863 SANCHEZ, Ana CTT ATENEU POBLENOU CAT 0,00

34 INF-F 32176 ESCODA, Abril TT GIRONA CIUTAT CAT 0,00

35 INF-F 29347 SUAREZ, Sara CTM BOADILLA MAD 0,00

36 INF-F 28135 GALVEZ, Marta SAN SEBASTIAN REYES MAD 0,00

37 INF-F 32610 ALVAREZ, Sofia LINARES AND 0,00

38 INF-F 34381 GARCIA, Rebeca CTM COSTA AZAHAR CVA 0,00

39 INF-F 21087 PIN, Noelia SAN SEBASTIAN REYES MAD 0,00

40 INF-F 34168 YARZABAL, Irati LEKA ENEA IRUN PVS 0,00

41 INF-F 23743 TORRES, Carmen CTM EL ALAMO MAD 0,00

42 INF-F 33061 ROMA, Xènia CTT BORGES CAT 0,00

43 INF-F 27339 GARCIA, Alejandra PMD DE GIBRALEON AND 0,00

44 INF-F 29342 OUBIÑA, Natalia MONTE PORREIRO GAL 0,00

45 INF-F 36113 SALAZAR, Victoria Valentina CTM COSTA AZAHAR CVA 0,00

46 INF-F 33076 CAELLES, Candela VILANOVA CAT 0,00

47 INF-F 22477 FERNANDEZ, Nayara TORRELAVEGA CTB 0,00

48 INF-F 20530 GUERRA, Julia CIDADE NARON TM GAL 0,00

49 INF-F 28785 RIESTRA, Maria AVILES AST 0,00
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50 INF-F 30238 ARIAS, Sofia AVILES AST 0,00

51 INF-F 30189 CASTELLS, Iris ELS 8 LA GARRIGA CAT 0,00

52 INF-F 23480 CALLE, Maria Del Carmen AVILES AST 0,00

53 INF-F 23218 RODRIGUEZ, Laura GUADARRAMA MAD 0,00

54 INF-F 33491 BACELO, Lola CIDADE NARON TM GAL 0,00

55 INF-F 30165 ZUAZUA, Maitane LEKA ENEA IRUN PVS 0,00

56 INF-F 34552 RODRIGUEZ, Alba CTT ATENEU POBLENOU CAT 0,00

57 INF-F 35696 SAGRERA, Maika VIC T.T. CAT 0,00

58 INF-F 31019 MARTINEZ, Laura MEDITERRANEO CVA 0,00

59 INF-F 36641 GUTIERREZ, Eugenia CDTM HUJASE JAEN AND 0,00

60 INF-F 28624 SANCHEZ, Alba LINARES AND 0,00

61 INF-F 32960 ANAYA, Giulia Dipollina VILANOVA CAT 0,00

62 INF-F 22259 BACHS, Mariona CTT BADALONA CAT 0,00

63 INF-F 32102 MASDEU, Abril TT GIRONA CIUTAT CAT 0,00

64 INF-F 32541 RUIZ, Adriana AMIGOS TM LEBRIJA AND 0,00

1 INF-M 17323 BERZOSA, Daniel BURGOS TM CYL 10,67

2 INF-M 21050 BOBO, Pablo RIVAS MAD 7,21

3 INF-M 19973 RINCON, Alonso TM ROQUETAS AND 6,56

4 INF-M 20748 URQUIZAR, Hugo VEGAS DEL GENIL AND 5,35

5 INF-M 21344 RECHE, Martin TM ROQUETAS AND 5,28

6 INF-M 24329 CARRERA, Francesc CTT BORGES CAT 4,94

7 INF-M 23487 VIVO, Alejandro SCHOOL ZARAGOZA ARA 3,78

8 INF-M 28075 GARCIA, Beñat LEKA ENEA IRUN PVS 3,77

9 INF-M 21973 DE LAURENTIS, Guillermo NOROESTE - LAS ROZAS MAD 3,32

10 INF-M 24411 CUADRADO, Gerard CETT ESPARRAGUERA CAT 3,16

11 INF-M 19271 COLINA, Aitor BURGOS TM CYL 3,02

12 INF-M 21802 QUEVEDO, Nico TORRELAVEGA CTB 2,98

13 INF-M 21965 RAMOS, Jorge AMIGOS TM LEBRIJA AND 2,35

14 INF-M 22225 CRESPO, Ludovico TM ROQUETAS AND 2,25

15 INF-M 26138 KHIDASHELI, Luca CN SABADELL CAT CL-1º

16 INF-M 21120 PEREZ, Sergio ALMENDRALEJO EXT 2,19

17 INF-M 17865 LOPEZ, Juan RIVAS MAD 1,61

18 INF-M 24063 MARTIN, David SON CLADERA TTC BAL 1,44

19 INF-M 20749 URQUIZAR, Iván VEGAS DEL GENIL AND 1,44
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20 INF-M 25801 MORENO, Alex SANT CUGAT CAT 1,27

21 INF-M 27431 GARRIDO, Marti CTT CALELLA CAT 1,17

22 INF-M 24459 MOLINS, Cesc ELS 8 LA GARRIGA CAT 0,98

23 INF-M 28198 CABEZAS, Gabriel AMIGOS TM LEBRIJA AND 0,90

24 INF-M 30510 ALONSO, Martin NOROESTE - LAS ROZAS MAD 0,74

25 INF-M 35758 BOMATTER, Juan Pedro VEGAS DEL GENIL AND 0,24

26 INF-M 27265 RODRIGUEZ, Esteban OROSO TM GAL 0,16

27 INF-M 26283 SÁNCHEZ, Adrián TORRELAVEGA CTB 0,15

28 INF-M 24084 HIDALGO, Mario COLLADO MAD 0,15

29 INF-M 22301 SANCHEZ, Cristian VEGAS DEL GENIL AND CL-3º

30 INF-M 28138 SALCEDO, Dario RIVAS MAD CL-4º

31 INF-M 21232 SANCHEZ, Gabriel CDTM CARTAGENA MUR 0,15

32 INF-M 23262 CARREÑO, Pepe CLUB TOTANA TM MUR 0,13

33 INF-M 27634 RODRIGUEZ, Juan COLLADO MAD 0,13

34 INF-M 30166 RODRIGUEZ, Cayetano CLUB TOTANA TM MUR 0,11

35 INF-M 26398 CARRILLO, Hector MURCIA MUR 0,08

36 INF-M 30176 ALONSO, Alejandro SCHOOL ZARAGOZA ARA 0,08

37 INF-M 31137 ESCODA, Jofre LLUISOS DE GRACIA CAT 0,08

38 INF-M 28219 PACAREU, Aleix NATACIO MATARO CAT 0,08

39 INF-M 27820 APARISI, Raian CTM BOADILLA MAD 0,08

40 INF-M 26875 SABUGAL, Nicolas MERCANTIL SEVILLA AND 0,06

41 INF-M 29174 FIGOLS, Enric SANT CUGAT CAT 0,06

42 INF-M 32716 CHAVES, Brais VILAGARCIA TM GAL 0,06

43 INF-M 30860 BORDALLO, Juan Manuel IES LA TORRETA ELDA CVA 0,06

44 INF-M 30501 GIL, Juan IES LA TORRETA ELDA CVA 0,06

45 INF-M 33524 DOMINGUEZ, Pablo L´HOSPITALET CAT 0,06

46 INF-M 34413 SANCHEZ, Marc CTT SANTISIMO SALVADOR CVA 0,06

47 INF-M 26965 CANALEJO, Diego CTM BOADILLA MAD 0,06

48 INF-M 22255 MENAYO, Pablo ALMENDRALEJO EXT 0,06

49 INF-M 27341 MARIN, Rafael CLUB 81 TM AND 0,06

50 INF-M 23400 PUERTAS, Ivan VEGAS DEL GENIL AND 0,00

51 INF-M 31204 PAREDES, Ferran LLUISOS DE GRACIA CAT 0,00

52 INF-M 26866 LAZARO, Manuel MERCANTIL SEVILLA AND 0,00

53 INF-M 35445 ALDAY, Jon ATL SAN SEBASTIAN PVS 0,00
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54 INF-M 33960 VALLEJO, Julen ATL SAN SEBASTIAN PVS 0,00

55 INF-M 35165 BOSCH, Biel VALLS DEL NORD CAT 0,00

56 INF-M 29792 GIL, Adria CTT SANTISIMO SALVADOR CVA 0,00

57 INF-M 20818 SANDOICA, Pablo SCHOOL ZARAGOZA ARA 0,00

58 INF-M 20552 HEVILLA, Ivan NOVACARTAMA TM AND 0,00

59 INF-M 29279 SANZ, Aritz BURGOS TM CYL CL-7º

60 INF-M 32920 PIJUAN, Guillem NATACIO MATARO CAT 0,00

61 INF-M 29173 REUS, Rafael ALICANTE TM CVA CL-9º

62 INF-M 32168 PLAZA, Iker LEKA ENEA IRUN PVS 0,00

63 INF-M 32158 RODRIGUEZ, Eneko CN SABADELL CAT CL-11º

64 INF-M 31290 BARBERA, Joan CN SABADELL CAT CL-12º

65 INF-M 29839 AMILL, Marc CTT BORGES CAT 0,00

66 INF-M 29543 RAVENTOS, Arnau CTT BADALONA CAT 0,00

67 INF-M 32693 GARCIA, Pablo C.N. HELIOS ARA 0,00

68 INF-M 31905 MARCO, Oscar IES LA TORRETA ELDA CVA 0,00

69 INF-M 32162 MATAS, Mario MURCIA MUR 0,00

70 INF-M 31150 PASTOR, Dario HISPALIS AND 0,00

71 INF-M 31803 VAZQUEZ, Jorge VILAGARCIA TM GAL 0,00

72 INF-M 31146 TEN BOKUM, Lucas CTM COSTA AZAHAR CVA 0,00

73 INF-M 33792 FERRE, Marcel L´HOSPITALET CAT 0,00

74 INF-M 28047 CABEZAS, Miguel Angel MERCANTIL SEVILLA AND 0,00

75 INF-M 31383 MORENO, Marcal CTT BORGES CAT 0,00

76 INF-M 31671 CRUZ, Marcos SCDR ANAITASUNA NAV 0,00

77 INF-M 35513 PAGÈS, Pere ELS AMICS TERRASA CAT 0,00

78 INF-M 28469 RODRIGUEZ, Alberto COLLADO MAD 0,00

79 INF-M 20862 LOBATO, Jose Antonio NOVACARTAMA TM AND 0,00

80 INF-M 34110 VICENS, Alex SON CLADERA TTC BAL 0,00

81 INF-M 34050 CEA, Alvaro ATL SAN SEBASTIAN PVS 0,00

82 INF-M 26603 MENA, Raul TRAMUNTANA CAT 0,00

83 INF-M 30070 MAGALLANES, Rodrigo ATL. LEON CYL 0,00

84 INF-M 27377 LOBATO, Luis SON CLADERA TTC BAL 0,00

85 INF-M 33464 PIZARRO, Ruben TALAVERA CLM 0,00

86 INF-M 35454 GHASEMI, Soheil L´HOSPITALET CAT 0,00

87 INF-M 25014 TANG, Ruixiang TT GANXETS CAT 0,00
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88 INF-M 30734 REBOLLEDO, Alejandro TORRELAVEGA CTB 0,00

89 INF-M 27272 CANCELA, Fabian MONTE PORREIRO GAL 0,00

90 INF-M 34262 AREVALO, Pol LLUISOS DE GRACIA CAT 0,00

91 INF-M 24177 FERNANDEZ, Jorge NOROESTE - LAS ROZAS MAD 0,00

92 INF-M 24125 BORREGUERO, Adrian HISPALIS AND 0,00

93 INF-M 29419 MUTILVA, Iñaki SCDR ANAITASUNA NAV 0,00

94 INF-M 23889 LOPEZ, Marlon LOS TRES BALCONES EXT 0,00

95 INF-M 29992 CARRILLO, Diego ALICANTE TM CVA 0,00

96 INF-M 28312 ABIO, Xavier CTT CALELLA CAT 0,00

97 INF-M 26390 BOYE, Artur TRAMUNTANA CAT 0,00

98 INF-M 33959 HUERTOS, Pablo ATL SAN SEBASTIAN PVS 0,00

99 INF-M 36152 MARTíNEZ, Pablo MURCIA MUR 0,00

100 INF-M 33538 IBARRA, Nathaniel LEKA ENEA IRUN PVS 0,00

101 INF-M 36675 ORTIZ, Pablo HISPALIS AND 0,00

102 INF-M 28645 KHIANI, Sameer Anand PRAKAN CNR 0,00

103 INF-M 30532 CURIEL, Antonio LABRADORES AND 0,00

104 INF-M 29982 BENITEZ, Samuel FUENCARRAL - EL PARDO TM MAD 0,00

105 INF-M 36360 CELADA, Ramon FUENCARRAL - EL PARDO TM MAD 0,00

106 INF-M 29993 GUILLEN, Victor ALICANTE TM CVA 0,00

107 INF-M 28085 SUAREZ, Alberto CTM BOADILLA MAD 0,00

108 INF-M 26841 ELEFTERESCU, Alexandru Gabriel AVILES AST 0,00

109 INF-M 31144 GARCIA, Jorge CTM COSTA AZAHAR CVA 0,00

110 INF-M 28004 HUERTAS, Bruno SANT CUGAT CAT 0,00

111 INF-M 33759 MARTINEZ, Raul Javier VILAGARCIA TM GAL 0,00

112 INF-M 27127 DORTA, Aaron C.T.M.  CELADA CNR 0,00

113 INF-M 23970 GAMEZ, Alvaro AMIGOS TM LEBRIJA AND 0,00

114 INF-M 16933 ALVAREZ, Raul MONTE PORREIRO GAL 0,00

115 INF-M 34389 MARIN, Alejandro VEGAS DEL GENIL AND 0,00

116 INF-M 27993 CASTRO, Andres VILAGARCIA TM GAL 0,00

117 INF-M 36717 POSTIGO, Alejando NOVACARTAMA TM AND 0,00

118 INF-M 30507 ARRISCADO, Guzman CLUB TOTANA TM MUR 0,00

119 INF-M 36657 BERIAIN, Andoni SCDR ANAITASUNA NAV 0,00

120 INF-M 31018 GOMEZ, Augusto CTT SANTISIMO SALVADOR CVA 0,00

121 INF-M 22628 MUNTADA, Bernat TRAMUNTANA CAT 0,00
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122 INF-M 32643 CARRASCO, Juan TM ROQUETAS AND 0,00

123 INF-M 32167 TOQUERO, Xabier LEKA ENEA IRUN PVS 0,00

124 INF-M 29057 SINGH, Arashbir OLOT CAT 0,00

125 INF-M 27761 CARMONA, Victoriano LABRADORES AND 0,00

126 INF-M 29344 ACUÑA, Ivan MONTE PORREIRO GAL 0,00

127 INF-M 36658 RICO, Pau SCDR ANAITASUNA NAV 0,00

128 INF-M 31678 RODRIGUEZ, Biel VIC T.T. CAT 0,00

R1 INF-M 31147 SANCHEZ, David CTM COSTA AZAHAR CVA 0,00

R2 INF-M 36651 JIMENEZ, Nahuel VALLS DEL NORD CAT 0,00

R3 INF-M 35100 SOUTO, Sergio FUENCARRAL - EL PARDO TM MAD 0,00

R4 INF-M 29784 OLIVER, Toni CTM COSTA AZAHAR CVA 0,00

R5 INF-M 35448 LOINAZ, Oihan ATL SAN SEBASTIAN PVS 0,00

R6 INF-M 24101 GONZALEZ, Hugo AVILES AST 0,00

R7 INF-M 34881 MARTINEZ, Daniel AVILES AST 0,00

R8 INF-M 32567 SAURA, Juan LABRADORES AND 0,00

R9 INF-M 27021 RODRIGUEZ, Esteban LINARES AND 0,00

R10 INF-M 28701 MORENO, Silverio HISPALIS AND 0,00

R11 INF-M 36035 BONILLA, Javier MERCANTIL SEVILLA AND 0,00

R12 INF-M 33548 ZOU, Tianqi SANT CUGAT CAT 0,00

R13 INF-M 29178 ARROYO, Adrian VEGAS DEL GENIL AND 0,00

R14 INF-M 28798 SANCHEZ, Javier RIVAS MAD 0,00

R15 INF-M 29750 BOUZA, Aran TT GANXETS CAT 0,00

R16 INF-M 36261 PEREZ DE AYALA, Alvaro LABRADORES AND 0,00

R17 INF-M 27625 LOPEZ, Claudi TT GANXETS CAT 0,00

R18 INF-M 22728 SEBASTIAN, Raul RIVAS MAD 0,00

1 JUV-F 15670 CRISTOBAL, Ainhoa SON CLADERA TTC BAL 10,61

2 JUV-F 19220 PEDREGOSA, Ana SON CLADERA TTC BAL 9,86

3 JUV-F 16148 GIL, Lorena PRIEGO MUJER Y PROGRESO TM AND 9,73

4 JUV-F 19107 LOPEZ, Lucia PRIEGO MUJER Y PROGRESO TM AND 6,77

5 JUV-F 18659 SASTRE, Eugenia SON CLADERA TTC BAL 6,28

6 JUV-F 17866 LOPÉZ, Maria RIVAS MAD 6,23

7 JUV-F 21634 COLL, Silvia VIC T.T. CAT CL-1º

8 JUV-F 25617 LARRUBIA, Raquel ELS 8 LA GARRIGA CAT CL-2º

9 JUV-F 16388 RIERA, Jana TRAMUNTANA CAT 6,01
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10 JUV-F 21982 GARCIA, Laura RIVAS MAD 5,86

11 JUV-F 19691 RODRÍGUEZ , Angela COLLADO MAD 4,72

12 JUV-F 19272 RAD, Elvira Fiona BURGOS TM CYL 4,32

13 JUV-F 21053 ORTEGA, Marta COLLADO MAD CL-3º

14 JUV-F 27649 MUNNE, Mariona SANT CUGAT CAT CL-4º

15 JUV-F 20757 VEGA, Eva VEGAS DEL GENIL AND CL-5º

16 JUV-F 20849 SANCHEZ, Carla AVILES AST CL-6º

17 JUV-F 22447 GARCIA, June LEKA ENEA IRUN PVS 2,15

18 JUV-F 25462 PEÑARANDO, Marta CTT RIPOLLET CAT 1,64

19 JUV-F 18133 GONZÁLEZ, Abril CTM SEVILLA 2015 AND 1,60

20 JUV-F 19991 CELIS, Sara SON CLADERA TTC BAL 1,42

21 JUV-F 21713 BUENO, Marina CTT BADALONA CAT 1,41

22 JUV-F 19227 PRIETO, Cristina LINARES AND 1,40

23 JUV-F 21927 MARIN, Andrea UCAM TM CARTAGENA MUR 1,29

24 JUV-F 19228 AGUAYO, Lucia LINARES AND 1,18

25 JUV-F 20151 BREVA, Adriana MEDITERRANEO CVA 1,02

26 JUV-F 20091 DE LA MATA, Ana COLLADO MAD 0,92

27 JUV-F 27924 VIDAL, Lucia CTM HUERCAL AND 0,86

28 JUV-F 27607 MOSCOSO, Camila Renata VIC T.T. CAT CL-8º

29 JUV-F 19656 GARCIA , Mariña MONTE PORREIRO GAL CL-9º

30 JUV-F 21366 SÁNCHEZ, Irene HORTALEZA TM MAD CL-10º

31 JUV-F 26324 BENITEZ, Andrea HORTALEZA TM MAD CL-11º

32 JUV-F 28709 FORTE, Laura MONTE PORREIRO GAL CL-12º

33 JUV-F 23378 MAZA, Maria Teresa C.N. HELIOS ARA 0,74

34 JUV-F 27381 FERNANDEZ, Almudena RIVAS MAD 0,68

35 JUV-F 21095 GOMEZ-VAZQUEZ, Lorena CDTM FEMINAS CARTAGENA MUR 0,58

36 JUV-F 22472 GARCIA, Maialen LEKA ENEA IRUN PVS 0,53

37 JUV-F 21178 LARGO , Nuria LOS TRES BALCONES EXT 0,51

38 JUV-F 25725 GUARCH, Alexia SANT CUGAT CAT 0,45

39 JUV-F 19714 RODRIGUEZ, Laura CINANIA TM GAL 0,14

40 JUV-F 23614 PUENTE, Ana ATL. LEON CYL 0,18

41 JUV-F 25459 GUTIERREZ, Judith CTT RIPOLLET CAT 0,10

42 JUV-F 21241 FERNANDEZ, Marta Mudan TEMESPIN CNR 0,08

43 JUV-F 28695 GONZALEZ, Sheila TEMESPIN CNR 0,00
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44 JUV-F 20501 PUIG, Merce TRAMUNTANA CAT 0,00

45 JUV-F 29133 VIDAL, Julia CTM HUERCAL AND 0,00

46 JUV-F 28111 FERNANDEZ, Vanesa DAMA DE ELCHE CVA 0,00

47 JUV-F 21928 PAREDES, Carla UCAM TM CARTAGENA MUR 0,00

48 JUV-F 21876 CHAVES, Andrea SON CLADERA TTC BAL 0,00

49 JUV-F 27006 ARTOLA, Irati Fushu ATL SAN SEBASTIAN PVS 0,00

50 JUV-F 27862 GARCIA, Maria VEGAS DEL GENIL AND 0,00

51 JUV-F 23974 AIZPURUA, Nerea ATL SAN SEBASTIAN PVS 0,00

52 JUV-F 24123 BENITEZ, Maria MERCANTIL SEVILLA AND 0,00

53 JUV-F 18107 THOMSON, Linda Elisabeth TRAMUNTANA CAT 0,00

54 JUV-F 24124 RUIZ, Paula MERCANTIL SEVILLA AND 0,00

55 JUV-F 27650 MUNNE, Laia SANT CUGAT CAT 0,00

56 JUV-F 20815 MARTINEZ, Maria Fatima LINARES AND 0,00

57 JUV-F 26389 OLIVERA, Clara-Jonia TT PARETS CAT 0,00

58 JUV-F 25106 VIDAL, Abril BASCARA CAT 0,00

59 JUV-F 23991 CASTRILLON, Sofia AVILES AST 0,00

60 JUV-F 29164 ALARCON, Candela CDTM FEMINAS CARTAGENA MUR 0,00

61 JUV-F 28038 GARCIA, Alba DAMA DE ELCHE CVA 0,00

62 JUV-F 24090 ALIA, Maria CDE TENIS MESA PARLA MAD 0,00

63 JUV-F 21177 SÁNCHEZ, Marina VEGAS DEL GENIL AND 0,00

64 JUV-F 22125 GARCIA, Ainara UCAM TM CARTAGENA MUR 0,00

65 JUV-F 27207 ROMAN, Sonia LOS TRES BALCONES EXT 0,00

66 JUV-F 23480 CALLE, Maria Del Carmen AVILES AST 0,00

67 JUV-F 27322 MIGUELES, Maria ELS AMICS TERRASA CAT 0,00

68 JUV-F 21087 PIN, Noelia SAN SEBASTIAN REYES MAD 0,00

69 JUV-F 29134 CAYUELA, Mercedes CTM HUERCAL AND 0,00

70 JUV-F 22259 BACHS, Mariona CTT BADALONA CAT 0,00

71 JUV-F 28135 GALVEZ, Marta SAN SEBASTIAN REYES MAD 0,00

72 JUV-F 29342 OUBIÑA, Natalia MONTE PORREIRO GAL 0,00

1 JUV-M 16808 GONZALEZ H., Iker L´ESCALA CAT 9,65

2 JUV-M 18012 PANTOJA, Miguel Angel CDE TENIS MESA PARLA MAD 8,85

3 JUV-M 18284 TAULER, Norbert L´ESCALA CAT 8,51

4 JUV-M 17694 PONS, Arnau NATACIO MATARO CAT 7,85

5 JUV-M 21851 GUILLOT, Jose Carlos C.T.T. ALZIRA CVA 7,45
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6 JUV-M 18421 MIRO, Marc CTT CALELLA CAT 5,37

7 JUV-M 25660 CINTAS, Eric CETT ESPARRAGUERA CAT 4,91

8 JUV-M 22475 GARCIA, Marcos TORRELAVEGA CTB 4,47

9 JUV-M 24053 SAAVEDRA, Hector PLAYAS DE MAZARRON MUR 3,79

10 JUV-M 29194 FERNANDEZ, Carlos Alonso CETT ESPARRAGUERA CAT 3,00

11 JUV-M 22596 CEPAS, Ander ATL SAN SEBASTIAN PVS 2,64

12 JUV-M 21733 ANGULO, Mikel LEKA ENEA IRUN PVS 2,58

13 JUV-M 19780 POMARES, Alberto DAMA DE ELCHE CVA 2,15

14 JUV-M 20734 MARTINEZ, Iker LEKA ENEA IRUN PVS 1,64

15 JUV-M 17323 BERZOSA, Daniel BURGOS TM CYL CL-1º

16 JUV-M 21050 BOBO, Pablo RIVAS MAD CL-2º

17 JUV-M 18376 LILLO, Diego ALICANTE TM CVA 1,39

18 JUV-M 21296 CHAMORRO, Aimar LEKA ENEA IRUN PVS 1,38

19 JUV-M 21610 IANCU, Raul Daniel CETT ESPARRAGUERA CAT 1,27

20 JUV-M 22575 RODRIGUEZ, Enrique CTM ALCALA 2000 AND 1,22

21 JUV-M 19915 MARTIN, Ivan C.T.T. ALZIRA CVA 1,11

22 JUV-M 19791 OLAYA, Ángel C.T.T. ALZIRA CVA 1,09

23 JUV-M 19998 GOMEZ, Sergi C.T.T. ALZIRA CVA 1,05

24 JUV-M 19263 BARCELO, Enric CTT RIPOLLET CAT 0,97

25 JUV-M 19868 RODRIGUEZ, Angel TORRELAVEGA CTB 0,90

26 JUV-M 20769 FLORES, Raul VEGAS DEL GENIL AND 0,88

27 JUV-M 19499 DE OLEZA, Gabriel SON CLADERA TTC BAL 0,77

28 JUV-M 19866 LÓPEZ, Alberto CDE TENIS MESA PARLA MAD 0,64

29 JUV-M 19973 RINCON, Alonso TM ROQUETAS AND CL-3º

30 JUV-M 20748 URQUIZAR, Hugo VEGAS DEL GENIL AND CL-4º

31 JUV-M 21344 RECHE, Martin TM ROQUETAS AND CL-5º

32 JUV-M 24329 CARRERA, Francesc CTT BORGES CAT CL-6º

33 JUV-M 23028 CABRERA, Fernando SAN SEBASTIAN REYES MAD 0,60

34 JUV-M 23509 GIMENO, Biel VIC T.T. CAT 0,59

35 JUV-M 20061 RECHE, Salvador TM ROQUETAS AND 0,53

36 JUV-M 19913 GARCIA, Iker LEKA ENEA IRUN PVS 0,48

37 JUV-M 17110 LOPEZ, Juan Francisco PLAYAS DE MAZARRON MUR 0,45

38 JUV-M 33770 KISHCHUK, Nazarii L´HOSPITALET CAT 0,44

39 JUV-M 21784 HERRERO, Hugo CDE TENIS MESA PARLA MAD 0,18
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40 JUV-M 25775 TORNE, Eric CTT BORGES CAT 0,17

41 JUV-M 16939 CASTRO, Pedro VILAGARCIA TM GAL 0,16

42 JUV-M 22036 FERNANDEZ, Martin OROSO TM GAL 0,15

43 JUV-M 21077 PUERTA, Héctor PALMA TT BAL 0,15

44 JUV-M 27336 MIARONS, Arnau VIC T.T. CAT 0,13

45 JUV-M 25698 RUBIO, Joel CTT BORGES CAT 0,10

46 JUV-M 20350 GARROTE, Biel VILANOVA CAT 0,10

47 JUV-M 23940 LA ROSA, Mauricio Antonio SCHOOL ZARAGOZA ARA 0,10

48 JUV-M 25572 VENEGAS, Edgar VIC T.T. CAT 0,08

49 JUV-M 20918 FERNANDEZ, Pedro EL CACHON CTB 0,08

50 JUV-M 23399 PUERTAS, David VEGAS DEL GENIL AND 0,08

51 JUV-M 19847 FRANCES, Roberto CDB TM CIUDAD REAL CLM 0,08

52 JUV-M 23490 REY, Marco SCHOOL ZARAGOZA ARA 0,08

53 JUV-M 21671 MARTINEZ, Juan TORTOSA CAT 0,08

54 JUV-M 20291 CARMONA, Albert VILANOVA CAT 0,08

55 JUV-M 25111 PORTELL, David L´ESCALA CAT 0,08

56 JUV-M 21117 MARTIN, Javier BURGOS TM CYL 0,08

57 JUV-M 21943 BENITEZ, Alvaro HORTALEZA TM MAD 0,06

58 JUV-M 28048 CABEZAS, Jose Manuel MERCANTIL SEVILLA AND 0,06

59 JUV-M 21110 ROMAN , Javier LOS TRES BALCONES EXT 0,06

60 JUV-M 27513 DELGADO, Alberto VEGAS DEL GENIL AND 0,06

61 JUV-M 21973 DE LAURENTIS, Guillermo NOROESTE - LAS ROZAS MAD CL-9º

62 JUV-M 29083 RUESCAS, David CTT BADALONA CAT 0,06

63 JUV-M 25673 MESTRES, Arnau VILANOVA CAT 0,06

64 JUV-M 28113 GARCIA, Pablo CTM COSTA AZAHAR CVA 0,06

65 JUV-M 17615 LLORENS, Victor CTT RIPOLLET CAT 0,06

66 JUV-M 23376 GARCIA, Javier Andres DEFENSE CNR 0,00

67 JUV-M 29189 LOPEZ, Pablo CDETM PROGRESO MAD 0,00

68 JUV-M 19995 SAN MIGUEL, Marcos BURGOS TM CYL 0,00

69 JUV-M 20749 URQUIZAR, Iván VEGAS DEL GENIL AND 0,00

70 JUV-M 23391 ZABALLOS, Gonzalo CTM BOADILLA MAD 0,00

71 JUV-M 29693 CARNERO, Alejandro CTM ALCAZAR CLM 0,00

72 JUV-M 23989 SEBASTIAN, Alejandro ADG SANTIAGO ARA 0,00

73 JUV-M 28801 MAS, Miguel SON CLADERA TTC BAL 0,00
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74 JUV-M 20941 GONZALEZ, Brais MONTE PORREIRO GAL 0,00

75 JUV-M 27934 HERNAN, Saul LEGANES MAD 0,00

76 JUV-M 17865 LOPEZ, Juan RIVAS MAD 0,00

77 JUV-M 27083 FELIU, Diego CDTM CARTAGENA MUR 0,00

78 JUV-M 27530 MOVELLAN, Felix CDE TENIS MESA PARLA MAD 0,00

79 JUV-M 28047 CABEZAS, Miguel Angel MERCANTIL SEVILLA AND 0,00

80 JUV-M 23987 MAZON, Lucas ADG SANTIAGO ARA 0,00

81 JUV-M 23489 FRAGO, Diego SCHOOL ZARAGOZA ARA 0,00

82 JUV-M 27387 LOPEZ, Alejandro CDB TM CIUDAD REAL CLM 0,00

83 JUV-M 21972 DE LAURENTIS, Sancho NOROESTE - LAS ROZAS MAD 0,00

84 JUV-M 20768 RIVAS, Joaquin VEGAS DEL GENIL AND 0,00

85 JUV-M 23245 VIDAL, Lucas MONTE PORREIRO GAL 0,00

86 JUV-M 32073 ORTEGA, Ivan CDETM PROGRESO MAD 0,00

87 JUV-M 23467 PARRIZAS, Manuel BOLA P LA ZUBIA AND 0,00

88 JUV-M 26875 SABUGAL, Nicolas MERCANTIL SEVILLA AND 0,00

89 JUV-M 23972 LOPEZ, Francisco C.T.M.  ALMUÑECAR AND 0,00

90 JUV-M 17801 NAVARRO, Pedro CDTM CARTAGENA MUR 0,00

91 JUV-M 20578 CATEVILLA, Christian PLAYAS DE MAZARRON MUR 0,00

92 JUV-M 27103 CABRERA, Julen DEFENSE CNR 0,00

93 JUV-M 27429 PORTERO, Rafael CDETM PROGRESO MAD 0,00

94 JUV-M 30261 CASTILLO, Francisco Jose PORTUENSE AND 0,00

95 JUV-M 27822 MARTINEZ-MECO, Carlos CTM BOADILLA MAD 0,00

96 JUV-M 27635 BONET, David ALICANTE TM CVA 0,00

97 JUV-M 25786 GONZALEZ, Alex CN SABADELL CAT 0,00

98 JUV-M 22238 TORRES, Fernando CTM EL ALAMO MAD 0,00

99 JUV-M 31119 OLIVA, Juan BOLA P LA ZUBIA AND 0,00

100 JUV-M 28201 LOPEZ, Sergio JEREZ AND 0,00

101 JUV-M 19892 PUERTO, Hector ALICANTE TM CVA 0,00

102 JUV-M 22955 CASTRO, Pablo VILAGARCIA TM GAL 0,00

103 JUV-M 19059 QUEVEDO, Joel TORRELAVEGA CTB 0,00

104 JUV-M 29543 RAVENTOS, Arnau CTT BADALONA CAT 0,00

105 JUV-M 28757 CASASSAS, Alex VIC T.T. CAT 0,00

106 JUV-M 23348 MARTINEZ, Fernando ALICANTE TM CVA 0,00

107 JUV-M 27823 MOYA, Manuel Valeriy CTM BOADILLA MAD 0,00
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108 JUV-M 29069 AUÑON, Alexandru CDTM CARTAGENA MUR 0,00

109 JUV-M 29950 ROSICH, Hector CTM COSTA AZAHAR CVA 0,00

110 JUV-M 21253 EXPOSITO, Ricardo CDE TENIS MESA PARLA MAD 0,00

111 JUV-M 29035 PALAZON, Alvaro MURCIA MUR 0,00

112 JUV-M 30817 MAYOL, Hector SON CLADERA TTC BAL 0,00

113 JUV-M 27032 SANTACRUZ, Alejandro SCHOOL ZARAGOZA ARA 0,00

114 JUV-M 34867 OTALVARO, Alex Federico SAN SEBASTIAN REYES MAD 0,00

115 JUV-M 26818 GARCIA, Alejandro NOROESTE - LAS ROZAS MAD 0,00

116 JUV-M 36528 BARNETT, Joris Santiago RIVAS MAD 0,00

117 JUV-M 33510 MARTINEZ, Alvaro CDTM CARTAGENA MUR 0,00

118 JUV-M 25636 VILALLONGA, Nurjan CTT RIPOLLET CAT 0,00

119 JUV-M 33316 SANCHEZ, Alejandro CTM COSTA AZAHAR CVA 0,00

120 JUV-M 25762 MORA, Izani CTT RIPOLLET CAT 0,00

121 JUV-M 25464 LLORENS, Angel CTT RIPOLLET CAT 0,00

122 JUV-M 22149 FLORES, Damir CTM CULLAR VEGA AND 0,00

123 JUV-M 21232 SANCHEZ, Gabriel CDTM CARTAGENA MUR 0,00

124 JUV-M 22766 FERRUZ, Marc CN SABADELL CAT 0,00

125 JUV-M 27265 RODRIGUEZ, Esteban OROSO TM GAL 0,00

126 JUV-M 28806 HERNANDEZ, Pablo C.T.M.  CELADA CNR 0,00

127 JUV-M 32037 CLADELLAS, Oriol CN SABADELL CAT 0,00

128 JUV-M 29515 MARTINEZ, Carlos CTT BADALONA CAT 0,00

R1 JUV-M 27107 PEREZ, Hugo TEMESPIN CNR 0,00

R2 JUV-M 36064 HERNANDEZ, Luis HORTALEZA TM MAD 0,00

R3 JUV-M 31453 IZQUIERDO, Fernando JEREZ AND 0,00

R4 JUV-M 26866 LAZARO, Manuel MERCANTIL SEVILLA AND 0,00

R5 JUV-M 19271 COLINA, Aitor BURGOS TM CYL 0,00

R6 JUV-M 22225 CRESPO, Ludovico TM ROQUETAS AND 0,00

R7 JUV-M 28645 KHIANI, Sameer Anand PRAKAN CNR 0,00

R8 JUV-M 21802 QUEVEDO, Nico TORRELAVEGA CTB 0,00

R9 JUV-M 24459 MOLINS, Cesc ELS 8 LA GARRIGA CAT 0,00

R10 JUV-M 23400 PUERTAS, Ivan VEGAS DEL GENIL AND 0,00

R11 JUV-M 24063 MARTIN, David SON CLADERA TTC BAL 0,00

R12 JUV-M 32716 CHAVES, Brais VILAGARCIA TM GAL 0,00

R13 JUV-M 31803 VAZQUEZ, Jorge VILAGARCIA TM GAL 0,00
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R14 JUV-M 28242 MERELLO, Juan PORTUENSE AND 0,00

R15 JUV-M 23988 MAZON, Ruben ADG SANTIAGO ARA 0,00

R16 JUV-M 26841 ELEFTERESCU, Alexandru Gabriel AVILES AST 0,00

R17 JUV-M 35758 BOMATTER, Juan Pedro VEGAS DEL GENIL AND 0,00

R18 JUV-M 28085 SUAREZ, Alberto CTM BOADILLA MAD 0,00

R19 JUV-M 29344 ACUÑA, Ivan MONTE PORREIRO GAL 0,00

R20 JUV-M 27272 CANCELA, Fabian MONTE PORREIRO GAL 0,00

R21 JUV-M 31646 EXPOSITO, Hector JEREZ AND 0,00

R22 JUV-M 33759 MARTINEZ, Raul Javier VILAGARCIA TM GAL 0,00

1 S23-F 23323 VERTIZ, Ana Maria CDE TENIS MESA PARLA MAD 6,14

2 S23-F 10564 ÑIGUEZ, Marina ALICANTE TM CVA 5,52

3 S23-F 9165 ENRIQUEZ, Yolanda PRIEGO MUJER Y PROGRESO TM AND 4,70

4 S23-F 9186 COBAS, Judith MONTE PORREIRO GAL 4,15

5 S23-F 17877 GARCIA, Nerea VEGAS DEL GENIL AND 3,45

6 S23-F 8643 CIFUENTES, Mireia COLLADO MAD 3,49

7 S23-F 15670 CRISTOBAL, Ainhoa SON CLADERA TTC BAL CL-1º

8 S23-F 19220 PEDREGOSA, Ana SON CLADERA TTC BAL CL-2º

9 S23-F 22246 SAGARDIA, Elene ATL SAN SEBASTIAN PVS 3,22

10 S23-F 17582 FERNANDEZ, Alba CTT CALELLA CAT 2,97

11 S23-F 21763 RIBERA, Ane ATL SAN SEBASTIAN PVS 2,88

12 S23-F 18415 PERETO, Mireia CTT RIPOLLET CAT 2,52

13 S23-F 17902 FLOR, Rosalia JEREZ AND 1,37

14 S23-F 16527 MIRAMONTES, Natalia SANTA EULARIA BAL 1,38

15 S23-F 18659 SASTRE, Eugenia SON CLADERA TTC BAL CL-5º

16 S23-F 17866 LOPÉZ, Maria RIVAS MAD CL-6º

17 S23-F 14617 MATELLANES, Aitana CDE TENIS MESA PARLA MAD 1,19

18 S23-F 20689 RUBIÑO, Mercedes CDTM HUJASE JAEN AND 0,84

19 S23-F 19183 LOZANO, Carmen UCAM TM CARTAGENA MUR 0,80

20 S23-F 15518 BLINOV, Maria Eugenia MERCANTIL SEVILLA AND 0,16

21 S23-F 9863 GARCIA, Ana PRIEGO MUJER Y PROGRESO TM AND 0,00

22 S23-F 21876 CHAVES, Andrea SON CLADERA TTC BAL 0,00

23 S23-F 25725 GUARCH, Alexia SANT CUGAT CAT 0,00

24 S23-F 21967 PALOMO, Angela VEGAS DEL GENIL AND 0,00

25 S23-F 18657 SASTRE, Francisca SON CLADERA TTC BAL 0,00
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26 S23-F 17434 CANAY, Claudia Maria CIDADE NARON TM GAL 0,00

27 S23-F 16388 RIERA, Jana TRAMUNTANA CAT CL-7º

28 S23-F 21982 GARCIA, Laura RIVAS MAD CL-8º

29 S23-F 19691 RODRÍGUEZ , Angela COLLADO MAD CL-9º

30 S23-F 11199 PÉREZ, Andrea VEGAS DEL GENIL AND 0,00

31 S23-F 19272 RAD, Elvira Fiona BURGOS TM CYL CL-11º

32 S23-F 24090 ALIA, Maria CDE TENIS MESA PARLA MAD 0,00

33 S23-F 18025 HERNANDEZ, Brenda DEFENSE CNR 0,00

34 S23-F 20091 DE LA MATA, Ana COLLADO MAD 0,00

35 S23-F 24124 RUIZ, Paula MERCANTIL SEVILLA AND 0,00

36 S23-F 27924 VIDAL, Lucia CTM HUERCAL AND 0,00

37 S23-F 27006 ARTOLA, Irati Fushu ATL SAN SEBASTIAN PVS 0,00

38 S23-F 24123 BENITEZ, Maria MERCANTIL SEVILLA AND 0,00

39 S23-F 21177 SÁNCHEZ, Marina VEGAS DEL GENIL AND 0,00

40 S23-F 27381 FERNANDEZ, Almudena RIVAS MAD 0,00

41 S23-F 20092 DE LA RIVA, Lucia SON CLADERA TTC BAL 0,00

42 S23-F 10552 SANTIAGO, Noelia MONTE PORREIRO GAL 0,00

43 S23-F 25462 PEÑARANDO, Marta CTT RIPOLLET CAT 0,00

44 S23-F 20122 MARTIN, Miriam COLLADO MAD 0,00

45 S23-F 21713 BUENO, Marina CTT BADALONA CAT 0,00

46 S23-F 16288 LLADONOSA, Gemma BALAGUER CAT 0,00

47 S23-F 19228 AGUAYO, Lucia LINARES AND 0,00

48 S23-F 19227 PRIETO, Cristina LINARES AND 0,00

1 S23-M 17948 LILLO, Alberto ALICANTE TM CVA 6,02

2 S23-M 9787 MASIP, Joan CTT BORGES CAT 5,06

3 S23-M 19291 DE LAS HERAS, Rafael SAN SEBASTIAN REYES MAD 5,06

4 S23-M 18940 VILARDELL, Albert CTT BORGES CAT 4,09

5 S23-M 17879 PEREZ, Juan LINARES AND 4,08

6 S23-M 21104 MORENO, Raúl ALICANTE TM CVA 4,07

7 S23-M 10160 RUIZ, Francisco Miguel CD HUETOR VEGA TM AND 4,04

8 S23-M 18487 BAILON, Daniel COLLADO MAD 3,64

9 S23-M 18622 SANCHEZ, Juan Pedro COLLADO MAD 3,22

10 S23-M 16181 GUTIÉRREZ, Marc MURCIA MUR 3,17

11 S23-M 16161 MOLINA, Miguel MURCIA MUR 2,96
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12 S23-M 16367 GRAU, Sergi L´ESCALA CAT 2,88

13 S23-M 10444 SORIA, Javier MURCIA MUR 2,86

14 S23-M 14656 JIMENEZ, Jorge COLLADO MAD 2,57

15 S23-M 16808 GONZALEZ H., Iker L´ESCALA CAT CL-1º

16 S23-M 18012 PANTOJA, Miguel Angel CDE TENIS MESA PARLA MAD CL-2º

17 S23-M 17881 HERRANZ , Gonzalo TALAVERA CLM 2,44

18 S23-M 19150 GAINZA, Alvaro TALAVERA CLM 1,50

19 S23-M 14596 OLMEDO, Alberto DEFENSE CNR 1,46

20 S23-M 14625 NUÑEZ, Miguel BURGOS TM CYL 1,39

21 S23-M 20518 CASADEVALL, Xavier CETT ESPARRAGUERA CAT 1,27

22 S23-M 14895 ANTEQUERA, Adrian VEGAS DEL GENIL AND 1,18

23 S23-M 21752 MANCHA, Hodei LEKA ENEA IRUN PVS 1,11

24 S23-M 25785 GONZALEZ, Daniel CN SABADELL CAT 1,06

25 S23-M 10001 REGUEIRO, Pablo Uxio VILAGARCIA TM GAL 1,05

26 S23-M 18334 AYUSO, Angel CDE TENIS MESA PARLA MAD 1,04

27 S23-M 19777 POMARES, Juan Carlos DAMA DE ELCHE CVA 0,88

28 S23-M 3994 GARCIA, Alejandro PALMA TT BAL 0,89

29 S23-M 18284 TAULER, Norbert L´ESCALA CAT CL-3º

30 S23-M 17694 PONS, Arnau NATACIO MATARO CAT CL-4º

31 S23-M 21851 GUILLOT, Jose Carlos C.T.T. ALZIRA CVA CL-5º

32 S23-M 18421 MIRO, Marc CTT CALELLA CAT CL-6º

33 S23-M 16188 VIDAURRE, Jose Ignacio LEKA ENEA IRUN PVS 0,73

34 S23-M 10787 RODRÍGUEZ, Alberto VEGAS DEL GENIL AND 0,70

35 S23-M 15569 MORATA, Jaime COLLADO MAD 0,29

36 S23-M 20737 SERRANO, Adrián MURCIA MUR 0,27

37 S23-M 14649 RODILLA, Javier C.T.T. ALZIRA CVA 0,18

38 S23-M 17169 DELGADO , Israel AMISTAD XII DE ENERO CNR 0,16

39 S23-M 20433 REVERTE, Jose Luis MURCIA MUR 0,13

40 S23-M 17430 MENDEZ, Domingo CLUB TOTANA TM MUR 0,11

41 S23-M 17431 MENDEZ, Santiago CLUB TOTANA TM MUR 0,09

42 S23-M 20793 MUÑOZ, Raul CDE TENIS MESA PARLA MAD 0,06

43 S23-M 20077 ORTEGA, Pablo EL CACHON CTB 0,06

44 S23-M 19105 RODRIGO, Ernest CTM COSTA AZAHAR CVA 0,06

45 S23-M 8626 SANCHEZ, Roberto SAN SEBASTIAN REYES MAD 0,00
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46 S23-M 9102 FARRES, Albert VILAFRANCA CAT 0,00

47 S23-M 23509 GIMENO, Biel VIC T.T. CAT 0,00

48 S23-M 16029 MENENDEZ, Marius CN SABADELL CAT 0,00

49 S23-M 22482 DIAZ, Alejandro CTT PORTMANY BAL 0,00

50 S23-M 25698 RUBIO, Joel CTT BORGES CAT 0,00

51 S23-M 10861 CUESTA, Guillermo CTM ALCALA 2000 AND 0,00

52 S23-M 25572 VENEGAS, Edgar VIC T.T. CAT 0,00

53 S23-M 17779 GUERRICABEITIA, Jon Ander ATL SAN SEBASTIAN PVS 0,00

54 S23-M 20039 GIL, Alvaro LABRADORES AND 0,00

55 S23-M 19998 GOMEZ, Sergi C.T.T. ALZIRA CVA 0,00

56 S23-M 20734 MARTINEZ, Iker LEKA ENEA IRUN PVS 0,00

57 S23-M 21630 CARRASCO, Daniel L´HOSPITALET CAT 0,00

58 S23-M 31289 DINARES, Jordi CN SABADELL CAT 0,00

59 S23-M 25660 CINTAS, Eric CETT ESPARRAGUERA CAT CL-7

60 S23-M 22856 CASADO, Cesar SCDR ANAITASUNA NAV 0,00

61 S23-M 27336 MIARONS, Arnau VIC T.T. CAT 0,00

62 S23-M 27374 MOLL, Alejandro PALMA TT BAL 0,00

63 S23-M 29194 FERNANDEZ, Carlos Alonso CETT ESPARRAGUERA CAT CL-11º

64 S23-M 22596 CEPAS, Ander ATL SAN SEBASTIAN PVS CL-12ª

65 S23-M 21913 ALEJANDRE, Marc SON CLADERA TTC BAL 0,00

66 S23-M 22955 CASTRO, Pablo VILAGARCIA TM GAL 0,00

67 S23-M 8661 CUESTA, Esteban LINARES AND 0,00

68 S23-M 28801 MAS, Miguel SON CLADERA TTC BAL 0,00

69 S23-M 22823 EQUIZA, Miguel SCDR ANAITASUNA NAV 0,00

70 S23-M 10874 GARCIA, Vicent CTT PORTMANY BAL 0,00

71 S23-M 36648 OLMEDO, Jose Tomás CDTM HUJASE JAEN AND 0,00

72 S23-M 31453 IZQUIERDO, Fernando JEREZ AND 0,00

73 S23-M 19866 LÓPEZ, Alberto CDE TENIS MESA PARLA MAD 0,00

74 S23-M 23328 MASSANET, Daniel TM ROQUETAS AND 0,00

75 S23-M 21610 IANCU, Raul Daniel CETT ESPARRAGUERA CAT 0,00

76 S23-M 18376 LILLO, Diego ALICANTE TM CVA 0,00

77 S23-M 22687 SANCHEZ, Victor MURCIA MUR 0,00

78 S23-M 19780 POMARES, Alberto DAMA DE ELCHE CVA 0,00

79 S23-M 20106 CARMONA, Cristian LABRADORES AND 0,00
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80 S23-M 22974 JIMENEZ, Adrian TM ROQUETAS AND 0,00

81 S23-M 20918 FERNANDEZ, Pedro EL CACHON CTB 0,00

82 S23-M 19915 MARTIN, Ivan C.T.T. ALZIRA CVA 0,00

83 S23-M 22901 FERNANDEZ, Antonio FUENLABRADA TEAM MAD 0,00

84 S23-M 31688 RETAMERO, Julio LABRADORES AND 0,00

85 S23-M 29035 PALAZON, Alvaro MURCIA MUR 0,00

86 S23-M 20350 GARROTE, Biel VILANOVA CAT 0,00

87 S23-M 9836 BLANCO, Roger VILAFRANCA CAT 0,00

88 S23-M 23399 PUERTAS, David VEGAS DEL GENIL AND 0,00

89 S23-M 21109 LARGO , Enrique LOS TRES BALCONES EXT 0,00

90 S23-M 25775 TORNE, Eric CTT BORGES CAT 0,00

91 S23-M 22855 ECHEVERRIA, Jesus SCDR ANAITASUNA NAV 0,00

92 S23-M 20105 GONZALEZ, Daniel LABRADORES AND 0,00

93 S23-M 28202 CORO, Manuel JEREZ AND 0,00

94 S23-M 22036 FERNANDEZ, Martin OROSO TM GAL 0,00

95 S23-M 10469 SOSA, Pablo AMISTAD XII DE ENERO CNR 0,00

96 S23-M 14945 FERNANDEZ, Guillermo EL CACHON CTB 0,00

97 S23-M 16939 CASTRO, Pedro VILAGARCIA TM GAL 0,00

98 S23-M 17926 UTRILLA, Fernando MALAGA AND 0,00

99 S23-M 29787 TORRE, Hector SCDR ANAITASUNA NAV 0,00

100 S23-M 20769 FLORES, Raul VEGAS DEL GENIL AND 0,00

101 S23-M 31119 OLIVA, Juan BOLA P LA ZUBIA AND 0,00

102 S23-M 20291 CARMONA, Albert VILANOVA CAT 0,00

103 S23-M 21733 ANGULO, Mikel LEKA ENEA IRUN PVS 0,00

104 S23-M 21784 HERRERO, Hugo CDE TENIS MESA PARLA MAD 0,00

105 S23-M 25253 RAIMBAULT, Gonzalo CTT CASTELLDEFELS CAT 0,00

106 S23-M 28048 CABEZAS, Jose Manuel MERCANTIL SEVILLA AND 0,00

107 S23-M 20513 GUAL, Enric CTT CARDEDEU CAT 0,00

108 S23-M 28201 LOPEZ, Sergio JEREZ AND 0,00

109 S23-M 20061 RECHE, Salvador TM ROQUETAS AND 0,00

110 S23-M 19499 DE OLEZA, Gabriel SON CLADERA TTC BAL 0,00

111 S23-M 17717 RODRIGUEZ, Boris VILAFRANCA CAT 0,00

112 S23-M 20606 GOMEZ, Albert Josep SON CLADERA TTC BAL 0,00

113 S23-M 19995 SAN MIGUEL, Marcos BURGOS TM CYL 0,00
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114 S23-M 23467 PARRIZAS, Manuel BOLA P LA ZUBIA AND 0,00

115 S23-M 21760 PARDO, Alexander ATL SAN SEBASTIAN PVS 0,00

116 S23-M 20768 RIVAS, Joaquin VEGAS DEL GENIL AND 0,00

117 S23-M 20599 CALLE, Mario CDE TENIS MESA PARLA MAD 0,00

118 S23-M 25673 MESTRES, Arnau VILANOVA CAT 0,00

119 S23-M 26141 COSTA, Tomas L´HOSPITALET CAT 0,00

120 S23-M 17140 ESPINOSA, Bernabé AMISTAD XII DE ENERO CNR 0,00

121 S23-M 25883 BONALUQUE, Sergio L´HOSPITALET CAT 0,00

122 S23-M 28258 SANCHEZ, Guillermo CLUB TOTANA TM MUR 0,00

123 S23-M 27513 DELGADO, Alberto VEGAS DEL GENIL AND 0,00

124 S23-M 23507 RUIZ, Joan VILANOVA CAT 0,00

125 S23-M 21943 BENITEZ, Alvaro HORTALEZA TM MAD 0,00
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